
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1453
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF IIT INDORE
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for the construction of the proposed Indian Institute of Technology (IIT) in Indore, Madhya Pradesh not being completed as per schedule;

(b) the time by which the construction work is likely to be completed; and

(c) the details of the obstacles being faced in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): The target date for completion of the construction work of Indian Institute of Technology, in Indore, Madhya Pradesh is June,
2013.

(c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

